## Dane County Board of Supervisors Amending Chapter 10 of the Dane County Code of Ordinances Zoning Map Amendment Petition 11661

Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows:

The Zoning Districts Maps as referenced under Dane County Code of Ordinance Section 10.200(4) shall be amended as follows:

**Town Map**: Town of Burke **Location**: Section 10

## **Zoning District Boundary Changes**

## GC with deed restrictions to GC without restrictions

Lot Two (2), Certified Survey Map No. 8459, recorded in Volume 46 of Certified Survey Maps, Pages 109-111, as Document No. 2826203, in the Town of Burke, Dane County, Wisconsin.

## CONDITIONAL ZONING

Conditional zoning is hereby imposed pursuant to Section 10.101(8)(d) of the Dane County Code of Ordinances. The rezoned area shall be subject to the following conditions.

1. A termination of the deed restriction document shall be prepared and recorded to remove the deed restrictions found under Register of Deeds document #2814033 from the property.